1 Department Name     MANAGING DIRECTOR,  

THE HYDERABAD AGRICULTURAL CO-OPERATIVE ASSOCIATION 
LIMITED (HACA LTD) 

2 Tender Number 
   e-Tender No.01/HACA LTD-Accts/Statutory Audit/2023-24,  

Date:01-09-2024 

3 Tender Category Services 

4 

EMD 

Rs.25,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) by way of DD drawn 
in          favour of the Managing Director, HACA LTD on any nationalized 
bank payable at Hyderabad. 

5 

Cost of Tender 
Document/ 
application 
Fee 

Rs.2,950/- (Rupees Two Thousand and Nine hundred and Fifty only) by 
way of DD drawn  in favour of the Managing Director, HACA LTD any 
nationalized bank payable at Hyderabad. (Non-Refundable) 

6 

Bid Calling Date 

On e-procurement market place 
https://tender.telangana.gov.in 

Date: 01-09-2024 from 11.00 AM

[...]

Schedule Sale 
Closing Date 

Date: 05-09-2024, 3.00 P.M. 

10 

Bid Submission - Hard 
copies 

The following documents are to be submitted physically to the 
Managing Director, HACA LTD before   1.00 pm on Date:06-09-2024. 

1. Application fee DD of Rs.2,950/- (Rupees Two Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Fifty only) 

2.  EMD DD of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) 
Previous service experience and sample papers as per specifications 
mentioned in the e-Tender of bid which were  uploaded online. 

11 Bid Validity 90 days from the date of opening of the Bid 

12 

Pre-Bid Meeting 

Date: 02-09-2024 @ 3:00 PM